



No. KBNU/ADM/2020-21/874

Date: 10.11.2020

To, **The Dean** Faculty of Education Khaja Bandanawaz University Kalaburagi

Sub: Publication of Advertisement on Khaja Bandanawaz University Website- reg

Ref:

- 1. Dean Letter no. EST/B.Ed./Advt.2020-21/529 dated 03.11.2020
- 2. Copy of the Advertisement Pamphlet
- 3. Hon'ble Chancellor's approval dated 09.11.2020

In response to your letter under ref 1, permission is accorded for the publication of advertisement of 2 years B.Ed course under Faculty of Education, Khaja Bandanawaz University for the Academic Year 2020-21 in Khaja Bandanawaz University website. The Incharge, Faculty of Education is informed to coordinate with P.S to Hon'ble Chancellor and P.S to Hon'ble Pro Chancellor for uploading the information in KBNU website.

The copy of the Advertisement pamphlet is attached along with this letter for kind perusal.

Registrar

Khaja Bandanawaz University Kalaburagi-04

<u>Copy: -</u>

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- 2. The P.S to Hon'ble Pro Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- 3. The Incharge of Faculty of Education, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi
- 4. The Incharge KBNU Website, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- 5. Office File



 +91 8472 - 245555, 236041, 228540, 224591, 267657 | Fax: 08472 - 271111.
contact@kbn.university
Administrative Building, Khaja Bandanawaz University Campus, Rauza-i Buzurg, KALABURAGI - 585104



Years Eligibility Criteria Any Degree with Minimum Percentage for 1. SC, ST & Category - 1:- 45% 2. For Others :- 50%

For More Details Contact : **Khaja Bandanawaz University** Administrative Building, KBN University Campus.Rouza-i Buzurg, Kalaburagi-585 104 Tel : +91 8472-245555/236041/224591/267657. Fax : 08472-271111, Email :contact@kbn.university

08472-254409/9535820809/9742975266